

ICICI Bank Limited ICICI Bank Towers Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051.

Press Release For Immediate Release May 21, 2018

ICICI Bank enables customers to instantly reload travel card digitally

- A customer can even reload travel card of his/her family members instantly
- The card can be reloaded anytime, from anywhere in the world, without any charges

Mumbai: ICICI Bank, India's largest private sector bank by consolidated assets, has enabled its customers to reload foreign currency to 'ICICI Bank Travel Card' instantly, using the Bank's internet banking platform and its mobile banking app, iMobile. This new service makes international travel more convenient as it allows customers to instantly reload their travel card with foreign currency for their international travel in a completely digital and paperless manner. A customer can also enjoy the improved convenience of reloading the travel cards of their close relatives including their parents, children or spouse after linking their travel cards to his/her own savings account.

In a bid to offer the enhanced convenience of managing a travel card seamlessly on-the-go to the customer, the Bank has also enabled an array of other services on its mobile app and internet banking platform. These services allow the customers to block/unblock travel card, view the mini statement, update email address and mobile number, thereby making their experience holistic and comfortable. Additionally, in an industry first move, the Bank recently enabled customers to refund the funds loaded on their travel card to the linked savings account using the Bank's internet banking platform.

To make the ongoing travel season more delightful for customers, the Bank has introduced a promotional offer, wherein, one can get a 40 paise discount on foreign exchange rates while reloading travel card online. This is applicable when the card is reloaded with a minimum 1000 units of USD, AUD, SGD, CAD, CHF or 750 units of EUR and GBP. This offer is applicable till July 15, 2018.

Mr. Anup Bagchi, Executive Director, ICICI Bank said, "ICICI Bank has always believed that customer convenience is at the core of all its offerings. Over the last few years, we have seen an exponential growth in the number of Indians travelling abroad. Keeping this in mind, we have added a host of new features and benefits to the bank's travel card. These aim at providing customers with a convenient and secure way of carrying foreign currency while travelling abroad. This also helps customers to manage their travel related expenses in a seamless manner from anywhere across the globe while they are in transit. We believe, innovative propositions like these reflect strongly on our commitment to offer our customers with an enhanced banking experience."

Available currently on Android based smartphones, the customers can use the feature to easily manage their travel card from their internet banking account or iMobile, the bank's mobile banking application, by linking it to their ICICI Bank savings account. It will also be available for iOS smartphones shortly.



ICICI Bank Limited ICICI Bank Towers Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051.

Subsequent to linking their travel card, customers can place an instant reload request in four simple steps. To reload the travel cards of his/her close relatives, the customer needs to submit an accepted proof of relationship, whichever is applicable.

- 1. Login to internet banking / iMobile app
- 2. Go to 'Forex & Travel Cards' / 'Cards, Loans & Forex'
- 3. Select the linked travel card you wish to reload and click on 'Reload'
- 4. Enter the currency and amount details and click on Submit

The power-packed ICICI Bank Travel Card is a smart, cost effective, convenient and secure alternative to carry foreign currency while travelling abroad. It can be loaded with up to 15 currencies. Also, ICICI Bank is the only bank that offers customers a replacement card which can be activated instantly in case of loss/ theft/ damage of the primary card, without any additional charges.

To read more on the new features, visit: www.icicibank.com/travelcard

For more details on promotional offer, please visit: <u>https://www.icicibank.com/Personal-Banking/cards/Consumer-Cards/travel-card/helloholiday.page?#toptitle</u>

For news and updates, visit <u>www.icicibank.com</u> and follow us on Twitter at <u>www.twitter.com/ICICIBank</u>.

ICICI Bank services its large customer base through a multi-channel delivery network of 4,867 branches, 14,367 ATMs, phone banking, internet banking (<u>www.icicibank.com</u>), mobile banking, banking on Facebook & Twitter and 'PocketsbylCICIBank' the country's first digital bank on mobile. Numbers as at March 31, 2018.

About ICICI Bank: 'ICICI Bank Ltd (NYSE:IBN) is India's largest private sector bank by consolidated assets. The Bank's consolidated total assets stood at US\$ 172.5 billion at March 31, 2018. ICICI Bank's subsidiaries include India's leading private sector insurance, asset management and securities brokerage companies, and among the country's largest private equity firms. It is present across 17 countries, including India.'

For media queries, write to: <u>corporate.communications@icicibank.com</u>

Except for the historical information contained herein, statements in this release, which contain words or phrases such as 'will', 'would', etc., and similar expressions or variations of such expressions may constitute 'forward looking statements'. These forward-looking statements involve a number of risks, uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those suggested by the forward-looking statements. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to our ability to obtain statutory and regulatory approvals and to successfully implement our strategy, future levels of non-performing loans, our growth and expansion in business, the adequacy of our allowance for credit losses, technological implementation and changes, the actual growth in demand for banking products and services, investment income, cash flow projections, our exposure to market risks as well as other risks detailed in the reports filed by us with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission. ICICI Bank undertakes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date thereof. All reference to interest rates, penalties and other release of this document and are subject to change without notice. The information in this document reflects prevailing conditions and our views as of this date, all of which is expressed without any responsibility on our part and is subject to change. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without



ICICI Bank Limited ICICI Bank Towers Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051.

independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information available from public sources. ICICI Bank and the "I man" logo are the trademarks and property of ICICI Bank. Any reference to the time of delivery or other service levels is only indicative and should not be construed to refer to any commitment by us. The information contained in this document is directed to and for the use of the addressee only and is for the purpose of general circulation only.